502550610 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596180

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	MENT			
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	·				
Name Execution Da				Execution Date]	
OKUNO CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.			09/11/2013]		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ame: Apple Inc.					
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop					
City:	Cupertino	Cupertino				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95014	95014				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number		1		
Application Number: 14040		4040528				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	ax Number: (408)341-3098					
Phone:	408-341-3000					
Email: kmsmith@wcsr.com						
Correspondence will	ll be sent via US Mail ı	when the email attempt	is unsuccessful.			

Address Line 4:	COPERTING	J, CALIFORNIA 950 14
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		P18922US1/17240US

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P18922US1/17240US.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN K. MCSWAIN	
Signature:	/Karen K. McSwain/	
Date:	10/29/2013	

WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE LLP

10050 N. WOLFE ROAD

CUDEDTING CALIFORNIA 05014

SUITE 260

Total Attachments: 3

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

source=P18922US1_ASG3#page1.tif source=P18922US1_ASG3#page2.tif source=P18922US1_ASG3#page3.tif

REEL: 031504 FRAME: 0901

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Patent Assignment is made by Okuno Chemical Industries Co., Ltd. having its principal place of business at 1-10-25, Hanaten-higashi, Tsurumi-ku, Osaka Japan 538-0044 ("Assignor"), and Apple Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at One Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, USA ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor does hereby assign, grant, transfer, contribute and deliver to Assignee the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof, (c) all inventions and improvements disclosed and described therein, (d) any corresponding (in whole or in part) future United States or non-United States patents and patent applications, (e) the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from the scheduled patents or patent applications or otherwise required for said corresponding future United States or non-United States patents and patent applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, and (f) the right to enforce and recover damages for infringement of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all patents included in the Patent Rights to Assignee, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, Assignor now owns a right, title and interest in the Patent Application and Provisional Applications;

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, USA ("Assignee"); desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the invention(s), the Patent Rights, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s), Patent Rights, and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the said Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecutions, divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said Patent Rights, and execute confirmatory assignments or acknowledgments of this assignment as necessary for full enjoyment of the Patent Rights and for recording in foreign patent offices, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such Patent Rights, by giving

testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the Patent Application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES and requests any official of any State (Country) whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid application, to issue same to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number, filing date, and title of the Patent Application once known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

Date:	11/09/2013	By: Kuniaki Otsuka	
•		Name: <u>Kuniaki Otsuka</u>	
		Title: <u>Director</u>	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Ass e indicated below.	signee hereunto has executed this Assignment upon	-
		APPLE INC.	
Data	16/14/13	BV: XXX	
Date: _		Name: BJ Watrous	******
		Title: Vice President & Chief IP Counsel	

OKUNO CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

Schedule A

Client Ref. Number	Patent Application No.	Country	Title	Filing Date
P18921US1	14/040,518	US	METHODS FOR FORMING WHITE ANODIZED FILMS BY FORMING BRANCHED PORE STRUCTURES	09-27-13
P18922US1	14/040,528	US	METHODS FOR FORMING WHITE ANODIZED FILMS BY METAL COMPLEX INFUSION	09-27-13